
Franklin College (14-23, 9-15 HCAC) -vs- Manchester Universit (21-16, 15-9 HCAC)
5/6/2016 at North Manchester, IN (Gratz Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Christian Sullivan (5-2)
Loss: Brandon Eck (5-4)
HBP: Brandon Eck, Mason Neuman
PB: None
 
Start: 4:15 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 217   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Franklin College 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 9 18 21 3
Manchester Universit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 8 15 3

Franklin College 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mitchell Moore lf 6 1 3 1 0 1 0
Jordan Clark rf/cf 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
Frank Podkul 1b 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
Joe Ardizzone 3b 6 4 4 4 0 0 3
Jackson Freed c 6 2 2 1 0 2 0
Drew Naumovich dh 6 2 6 3 0 0 0
    Nick Brems pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Simpkins ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
Drew Kammerer 2b 6 2 3 6 0 1 3
Tanner Nicholson cf 5 1 1 1 0 3 0
    Braden Pelley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Chase Steinbrunner rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 47 18 21 17 3 8 9

2B: Joe Ardizzone (2); Jackson Freed (1); Drew Kammerer (1)
HR: Joe Ardizzone (1); Drew Kammerer (1)
SF: Jason Simpkins (1)
SB: Mitchell Moore (1); Tanner Nicholson (1)
CS: Jordan Clark (1)
HBP: Jordan Clark (1); Frank Podkul (1); Jason Simpkins (1)
E: Joe Ardizzone (2); Jackson Freed (1)

Manchester Universit 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chad Schultz cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Ryan Pobuda ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Knepper lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Tanner Hampton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Knepper ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Peter Shepherd ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Tailur Szarenski 1b 4 1 2 0 0 2 1
    Matt Pritz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hunter Lane 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Austyn Rybicki ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elliott Ford c 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
    David Jaworski ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Gramman dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Chad Champion, Jr. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Alec Trzeciak rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Nick Latham ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Braxton Riley rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Smith 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Kevin Clarke ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brandon Eck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Neuman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitch McDonald p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Covington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 8 15 6 2 10 8

2B: Chad Schultz (1); Sean Knepper (1); Kevin Clarke (1)
HR: Eric Knepper (1); Elliott Ford (1)
E: Eric Knepper (1); Elliott Ford (1); Christian Smith (1)

Franklin College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christian Sullivan (W, 5-2) 9.0 15 8 5 2 10 2 0 0 0 41 43 6 8 145
Totals 15 8 5 2 10 2 0 0 0 41 43 6 8 145

Manchester Universit IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Eck (L, 5-4) 7.0 8 6 5 0 6 0 0 2 0 28 31 10 4 88
Mason Neuman 1.0 7 6 6 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 12 1 0 41
Mitch McDonald 0.2 5 6 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 1 1 28
Joey Covington 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
Totals 21 18 17 3 8 1 0 3 0 47 54 12 6 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin College - Top of 1st FC MUB
Moore struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Clark reached on a fielding error by 2b (3-2). 0 0
Podkul hit by pitch (2-1); Clark advanced to second. 0 0
Ardizzone singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Podkul advanced to second; Clark scored. 0 0
Freed doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Ardizzone advanced to third; Podkul scored. 0 0
Naumovich singled up the middle, RBI (2-1); Freed advanced to third; Ardizzone scored. 0 0
Simpkins flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1); Freed scored, unearned. 0 0
Kammerer flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 1st FC MUB
C. Schultz grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0
E. Knepper singled to right center (1-2). 0 0
S. Knepper reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); E. Knepper out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
T. Szarenski struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Franklin College - Top of 2nd FC MUB
Nicholson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
Moore grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0
Clark flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 2nd FC MUB
H. Lane singled to left field (2-2). 0 0
E. Ford grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); H. Lane out on the play. 0 0
L. Gramman struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

Franklin College - Top of 3rd FC MUB
Podkul flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Ardizzone doubled to right field (0-1). 0 0
Freed flied out to lf (1-0). 0 0
Naumovich singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Ardizzone scored. 0 0
Simpkins hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Kammerer struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 3rd FC MUB
A. Trzeciak struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
C. Smith flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0
C. Schultz grounded out to p, bunt (1-1). 0 0

Franklin College - Top of 4th FC MUB
Nicholson struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Moore singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Clark reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Moore out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Clark out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 4th FC MUB
E. Knepper struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c (1-2). 0 0
S. Knepper flied out to lf to left center (0-1). 0 0
E. Knepper advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
T. Szarenski singled to catcher (1-0); E. Knepper advanced to third. 0 0



H. Lane grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2); T. Szarenski out on the play. 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Franklin College - Top of 5th FC MUB
Podkul struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
Ardizzone homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 0 0
Freed struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
Naumovich singled to first base (0-0). 0 0
Simpkins popped up to 2b to right center (2-2). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 5th FC MUB
E. Ford singled to third base (0-1). 0 0
L. Gramman grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0); E. Ford out on the play. 0 0
A. Trzeciak walked (3-2). 0 0
C. Smith singled up the middle (0-1); A. Trzeciak advanced to second. 0 0
C. Schultz fouled out to 1b (0-2). 0 0

Franklin College - Top of 6th FC MUB
Kammerer grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
Nicholson flied out to rf to right center (2-2). 0 0
Moore flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 6th FC MUB
E. Knepper flied out to lf to left center (1-1). 0 0
S. Knepper singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
S. Knepper advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
T. Szarenski struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2); S. Knepper advanced to third. 0 0
H. Lane struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Franklin College - Top of 7th FC MUB
Clark flied out to lf (3-2). 0 0
Podkul grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Ardizzone popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 7th FC MUB
E. Ford walked (3-1). 0 0
L. Gramman singled to left field (2-2); E. Ford advanced to second. 0 0
A. Trzeciak flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0
C. Smith grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); L. Gramman out on the play. 0 0

Franklin College - Top of 8th FC MUB
M. Neuman to p for B. Eck. 0 0
Freed struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Naumovich singled up the middle (3-1). 0 0
Simpkins singled to pitcher (1-0); Naumovich advanced to second. 0 0
Kammerer homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (0-1); Simpkins scored; Naumovich scored. 0 0
Nicholson struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
Moore singled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Clark hit by pitch (2-1); Moore advanced to second. 0 0
Podkul walked (3-2); Clark advanced to second; Moore advanced to third. 0 0
Ardizzone lined out to cf (1-1). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 8th FC MUB



C. Schultz doubled to left center (1-1). 0 0
E. Knepper homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-1); C. Schultz scored. 0 0
S. Knepper doubled to left center (1-1). 0 0
T. Szarenski singled to shortstop (3-1). 0 0
H. Lane flied out to cf (0-0); T. Szarenski advanced to second; S. Knepper advanced to third. 0 0
E. Ford homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-1); T. Szarenski scored; S. Knepper scored. 0 0
L. Gramman struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
N. Latham pinch hit for A. Trzeciak. 0 0
N. Latham struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 9   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Franklin College - Top of 9th FC MUB
B. Riley to rf for N. Latham. 0 0
Freed singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Naumovich singled to left field (2-2); Freed advanced to second. 0 0
Simpkins singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1); Naumovich advanced to second; Freed advanced to third. 0 0
M. McDonald to p for M. Neuman. 0 0
Kammerer doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-0); Simpkins advanced to third; Naumovich scored; Freed
scored. 0 0
Nicholson singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); Kammerer advanced to third; Simpkins scored. 0 0
Moore singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Nicholson advanced to second; Kammerer scored. 0 0
Clark lined out to cf (0-2). 0 0
Moore stole second; Nicholson stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Podkul walked (3-2). 0 0
Ardizzone doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1); Podkul scored; Moore scored. 0 0
Freed grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0
Naumovich singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI (2-1); Ardizzone scored. 0 0
Brems pinch ran for Naumovich. 0 0
Brems advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Simpkins walked (3-0). 0 0
J. Covington to p for M. McDonald. 0 0
Kammerer singled to left center, RBI (0-2); Simpkins advanced to second; Brems scored. 0 0
Pelley pinch hit for Nicholson. 0 0
Pelley reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Kammerer out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 9th FC MUB
Clark to cf. 0 0
Steinbrunner to rf for Pelley. 0 0
K. Clarke pinch hit for C. Smith. 0 0
K. Clarke doubled to right field (1-1). 0 0
R. Pobuda pinch hit for C. Schultz. 0 0
R. Pobuda reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-1); K. Clarke scored, unearned. 0 0
T. Hampton pinch hit for E. Knepper. 0 0
T. Hampton grounded out to 2b (1-2); R. Pobuda advanced to third. 0 0
P. Shepherd pinch hit for S. Knepper. 0 0
P. Shepherd singled to left field, RBI (0-0); R. Pobuda scored, unearned. 0 0
M. Pritz pinch hit for T. Szarenski. 0 0
M. Pritz struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
A. Rybicki pinch hit for H. Lane. 0 0
A. Rybicki singled to right field (1-0); P. Shepherd advanced to third. 0 0
D. Jaworski pinch hit for E. Ford. 0 0
A. Rybicki advanced to second. 0 0
D. Jaworski reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2); A. Rybicki advanced to third; P.
Shepherd scored, unearned. 0 0
C. Champion pinch hit for L. Gramman. 0 0
C. Champion struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0


